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Basingstoke Children’s Services CAST and CIC teams 
 

District Manager: Hannah Leat – Hannah.Leat@hants.gov.uk PA: Gill Evans –  Gill.evans@hants.gov.uk 

Team Manager PAs: Allison Wheeler and Victoria Purcell - Basingstoke.tmpa@hants.gov.uk  

Floating ATM for all teams – Rebecca O’Brien 0370 779 7342 – Rebecca.O’Brien@hants.gov.uk  
 

TEAM NAME:   CAST 1 - Children’s Assessment and Safeguarding Team 1  

TEAM EMAIL:   basingstokecast1@hants.gov.uk DUTY NUMBER: 01256 362102 
 

 Title Name & Tel No Email address 

Acting Team Manager Mandisa Ngqubati 

07740517602 

Mandisa.ngqubati2@hants.gov.uk 
 

ATM Sally Clark  

07784 261 475  

Sally.clark@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker Gabi Galasiak  

07738 119 308   

 

Social Worker Tori Wise  

07784 261 473  

Tori.wise@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Rumbidza Nechibvute 

07565 205 052 

rumbidza.nechibvute@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker  Rebecca Uzzell  

07514 931 558  

Rebecca.Uzzell3@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker - GETS Diana Otabil 

07874 884 052  

Diana.Otabil2@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker - GETS Frances Le Cornu 

07873 616 067 

Frances.LeCornu@hants.gov.uk  

Family Practitioner Delana West 

07564 045 783 

Delana.West@hants.gov.uk  

Family Practitioner Natalie Philpott 

TBC 

Natalie.Philpott@hants.gov.uk  

PAs Jan Littlewood, Natalie Highfield, Amy Robinson Basingstokecast1@hants.gov.uk 
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TEAM NAME:  CAST 2 - Children’s Assessment and Safeguarding Team 2  

TEAM EMAIL:   basingstokecast2@hants.gov.uk DUTY NUMBER: 01256 362085 

 

Title  Name Email address 

Team Manager  Xolani Biyase 
07853 658693  

Xolani.Biyase2@hants.gov.uk  

ATM Paula White  
07525 314253 

Paula.white@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker Andy Bezant 
0370 779 3974 

Andy.bezant2@hants.gov.uk 
 

Senior Social Worker Elizabeth Adesina 
07874 893618 

Elizabeth.Adesina4@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Paida Chari 
07561 879924 

Paida.chari@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker  Olive Mosinghi 
07784 261421 

Olive.mosinghi3@hants.gov.uk 

Family Practitioner 
 

Rebecca Bann 
07741 262143 

Rebecca.bann@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker - GETS Jade O’Connell  
07564 045795 

Jade.O'Connell@hants.gov.uk   
  

PAs Claire Kay, Emma Morrison, Gemma Davies basingstokecast2@hants.gov.uk 
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TEAM NAME:  CAST 3 - Children’s Assessment and Safeguarding Team 3  

TEAM EMAIL:  basingstokecast3@hants.gov.uk DUTY NUMBER: 01256 362133 

 

Title  Name Email address 

Team Manager Nicky Cooper  
07834123424  

Nicola.Cooper@hants.gov.uk 

Assistant Team Manager Katie Gyles  
07850 906301 

Katie.Gyles@hants.gov.uk 

Senior Social Worker Charlotte Story 
07935 010652 

Charlotte.Story2@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker 
 

Khensani Mkhabela 
07857 654859 

Khensani.mkahbela@hants.gov.uk  
 

Social Worker  
 

Sophie Merritt  
07926068590 

Sophie.merritt@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker  
 

Andiswa Magwaza 

07561 879925 

Andiswa.magwaza@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker  
 

Gladness Mamutse 
07745 209679 

Gladness.mamutse@hants.gov.uk  

Family Practitioner 
 

Lauren Kelly  
07738 119446 

Lauren.Kelly@hants.gov.uk  
 

Family Practitioner Sam Shephard 
07561 879906 

Sam.shephard@hants.gov.uk  

Family Practitioner Nicky Robinson 
07753 422890 

Nicky.Robinson2@hants.gov.uk  

Family Practitioner Stacey Scott 
07564 045783 

Stacey.scott@hants.gov.uk  

PAs Siobhan Scaife, Christine Ford, Sharon Davis basingstokecast3@hants.gov.uk 
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TEAM NAME:  CAST 4 - Children’s Assessment and Safeguarding Team 4  

TEAM EMAIL:  basingstokecast4@hants.gov.uk DUTY NUMBER: 01256 362189 

 

Title  Name Email address 

Team Manager Tapuwa Chabata 
0370 779 7959 

Tapuwa.chabata@hants.gov.uk 
 

ATM Peter Hartwell 
07540 635975 

Peter.Hartwell@hants.gov.uk 

Senior Social Worker Mustapha Jabang  
07716 700557 

Mustapha.Jabang@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker  Natasha Roue 
07761 32861 

Natasha.Roue@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker Musa Mokoena 
TBA 

Musa.mokoena@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker  Emily French 
Mobile: 07734 232744 

Emily.french4@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker - GETS 
 

Izzy Coley 
TBA  

Izzy.Coley@hants.gov.uk  

Family Practitioner Kit Chan 
07876 533433 

Kit.chan@hants.gov.uk 

Family Practitioner 

 

Amanda Trafford 
TBA 

Amanda.Trafford@hants.gov.uk  

PAs  Samantha Fletcher, Ellie Stephens basingstokecast4@hants.gov.uk 
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TEAM NAME:  CAST 5 - Children’s Assessment and Safeguarding Team 5  

TEAM EMAIL:  basingstokecast5@hants.gov.uk DUTY NUMBER: 03707790500 

 

Title  Name Email address 

Team Manager 
Catherine Jones 
07928 514710 

Catherine.jones@hants.gov.uk  

ATM Michelle Roberts 
0370 779 3294 

Michelle.roberts@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker Nomalanga Moyo 
Tel: 07485367272 

Nomalanga.moyo@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Lucinda Hewitt 
Tel: 07485362557 

Lucinda.hewitt@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Jon Welsh 
07485 346014 

Jon.welsh@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker Geraldine Chiy 
07485333672 

Geraldine.chiy@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker Kuda Mubayiwa 
07485 399595 

Kuda.mubayiwa@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker Issac Ayensa 
07485347762 

Issac.ayensa@hants.gov.uk 
 

Project Support  Sarah Thomas Sarah.thomas3@hants.gov.uk 
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TEAM NAME:  CIC – Children in Care Team     

TEAM EMAIL: basingstokecic1@hants.gov.uk DUTY NUMBER: 01256 362177 

 

Title  Name Email address 

Team Manager 
Cassandra Simpson  
0783 4123426  

Cassandra.simpson@hants.gov.uk 

Assistant Team Manager Katie Sanders 
07720 068586 

Katie.Sanders@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker  Rukhsana Biring  
07784 262160  

Rukhsana.biring@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker Sarah Boyaka 
07928 660082 

Sarah.boyaka@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Abiola Shotola  
07784264029 

Abiola.shotola2@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker  Liz Clegg 
07795 848668 

Liz.clegg@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker 
 

Ben Holmes-Attivor 
07928 660052 

Ben.Holmes-Attivor@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Jacquie Pond 
TBC 

Jacquie.pond@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker Bina Wilson 
07734 372724 

Bina.wilson2@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker Nawal Taha 
07926 077453 

Nawal.taha@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker Zara Jasper 
07712 693064 

Zara.jasper@hants.gov.uk  

Social Worker Tina Gyamfi 
TBC 

Ernestina.gyamfi@hants.gov.uk 

Social Worker (GETS) 
 

Ellie Penny 
07873 703027 

Eleanor.penny@hants.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker (GETS) Natasha Parker 
07782 1301960 

Natasha.Parker2@hants.gov.uk 
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Social Work Assistant  Vikki Lonie  
07590 304915 

Vikki.Lonie@hants.gov.uk  

PAs Ruth Day, Jacqui Wheller, Beth Porter, 

Louise Harvey 

Basingstokecic2@hants.gov.uk 
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